Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASICS Corporation		11/22/2002	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradise Golf Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 Marsh Harbor Drive	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685801	FOUNDERS CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (912)236-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912-236-3001

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer
Address Line 1: 2 East Bryan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer
Signature:	/Nathan C. Belzer/
Date:	04/26/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0461

900075350

source=Founders Club TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 04/26/2007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: ASICS Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Japan, having its principal office at 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe 650-8555, Japan.

ASSIGNEE: Paradise Golf Equipment, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4 Marsh Harbor Drive, Savannah, Georgia 31410 U.S.A.

	Registration Number	Registration Date	International Class
FOUNDERS CLUB	1685801	1992/05/05	25

Assignor, a Japanese corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and services identified therein, and Assignee, a Georgia corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the registration(s) thereof and application(s) to register said trademark(s).

ASSIGNOR ASICS Corporation	Paradise Golf Equipment, Inc.
By: Xyami Wadu Kiyomi Wada	Ву:
Title: President and Representative Director	Title:
Date: November 22, 2002	Date:
	STATE OF)SS
	COUNTY OF)
	COUNTRY OF
	On this day of November, 2002 the above signatory, known to me to be the of the Assignee above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignee with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0463